

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2416 OF 2008

U.P. STATE HANDLOOM CORP. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESH MAURYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3589-3590 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Ch. Samad, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file statement of case within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for default. Counsel for the Appellant in C.A. No. 2416/2008 is also directed to file statement of case within two weeks. In case of compliance, list the matters on 11.12.2009. the

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps