

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2416 OF 2008

U.P. STATE HANDLOOM CORP. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESH MAURYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3589-3590 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By July 11, 2011 an affidavit may be filed by the common appellants in these Appeals stating therein the present financial position of the Corporation along with Bank certificate. Reply affidavit thereto may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List in the third week of August 2011.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master