

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2416 OF 2008

U.P. STATE HANDLOOM CORP. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESH MAURYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3589-3590 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

 Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2416 OF 2008

U.P. STATE HANDLOOM CORP. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESH MAURYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3589-3590 of 2008

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

These Appeals have been filed against the impugned

judgments dated 23.02.2006 and dated 13.08.2007 & dated
22.02.2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

We have perused the impugned judgments and we are of
the opinion that there is no infirmity in the same.
However, we modify the said judgments and direct that,
instead of 10% compound interest, the amount awarded
to the respondents will be paid with 10% simple interest.
All the legal dues to the respondents, if any, shall be paid
to them forthwith.

The Appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 24, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)